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QS'TTRAL ^-•:INISTRATIV3 TRIBUNAL, JA-ALFUP JA^Lr

Orlginel Application Ko. 269 of 2000

Jabalpur, this the 5th day of Aiguat 2003 .

Hon'bio Mr. J ,K. Kaushik, Judicial Member
Hon'ble I'lr . Anand Kumar Bhatt, Administrative Meinber

suresh Kumar D.

s/o Shri M.A. Devadasan
Senior Administrative officer
All India Radio,
ijhop al

ITD

Ati-LICAIM

(By Advocate - shri a. Adhlkari)

The Director General
All India Radio,
Akashvani Bhavan

Mew Delhi - 110001

VERSUS

2

3

RESPGNDEUTS

Union of India through
Secretary,
Ministry of Information
and Broadcasting
New Delhi.

The station Director
All India Radio,
Bhopal.

(By Advocate - shri 3.A. Dharmadhikari)

ORDER

By J.K. Kaushik, Judicial Member -

Shri suresh Kumar D has filed this cricinal

Application under Section 19 -he Administrac 1ve

Iribunals Act and has prayed for the tollo^jinc reliefs.

(a) This Hon'ble Tribunal may graciously be
pleased to :.iirect the Eespondent to promote tlie
applicant as Administrative officer and Senior
Administrative officer from 6 .3 .1989 and 24.5.JS94
respectively i.e. the dates on v;hich his junior
Shri C .L. Tnakur was promoted as directed by
this Tribunal in its order dated 13.5.1999.

(b) To direct the respondent to make payment of
dirference of pay and allowances betxv'een what he
had _ drawn and v;hat he was entitled to for the
period the applicant had actually discharced the
duties and responsibilities of the hither"post of
Administrative officer i.e. 27.3.92 to 18.11.99.
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(c) To allow tiois application =,^11 ii
the consequential benefits v,ith interest °

deemed aFPropriatS''SSer""-'^f-cts'^an °®
of the case to urant rSie^to'th:

2- The material facts leading to filing of this
original Application are that the applicant was entitled
to get his promotion to the post of Administrative
Officer from 21/07/1989 from which his next Junior shrl
C.L. Thakur was uromoted. j;e approached this Bench of the
Tribunal and filed original Application ifo. 562/1990 which
dame tc be allotted vide judgment dated 13/05/1999 and It
was directed that the case of tho applicant should be

considered by the review D.r.c. giving due relaxation
the .ace he was found suitable for promotion. In

pursuance to that Judgment of the Tribunal the applicant
was ordered to be promoted to the post of Administrative

wiilil G£x0Ct '■'"^nrn 01 /n'"' /icion •>^.oin 21/0y/19d9 and Senior Administra-

tive Officer with effect from 29/08/1994. He wes promoted
on rnese posts on notional basis. It has also been

leSr assumed the charge on the post
of/Administrative officer on 2 9/08/1994, but he ivas infect
promoted to this post on 24/05/1994 and his late joininq
cannot effect his promotion from due date. The applicant
submitted a representation for change of the date of
retrospective promotion as Administrative officer and
senior Administrative officer, but the request was turned
down.

3. The second grievance of the applicant is that he has
not been paid the difference of pay and allowance for the
period he has actually v/orked as Administrative Officer.

Q  applicant v/as physically proraoted to the post of
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Administrative officer wtth effect from 26/03/1992 end he
has performed his duties on the said most upto 10/11/1999
before he assumed the charge of the post of Senior
Administrative officer on 19/11/1999. He submitted
representations in the matter to pay.tent of riie :„^,_
nee or pey and allov'anoe dr-o-n '-v hi- - -sn - -

been . v/ruch he
would i.avePhtitlc-a, since he actually wor'-ed on tho
^aid post. But the sat>o ^^3 also turne^on the plea that
as per CAT's direction he would not be entitled dor

arrears of pey for any reriod.

4. The criginal Applicatlen has been filed on iaultlyle
grounds and we shall deal the grounds which are pressed
by the learned counsel for the applicant as Indicated in
the later part of this judgment. The applicant has also
riled in the shape of additional document a statement

difference of pay which he actually got on

2^^^^inis-trative ^'-^j-iccr and one he ouoht to have oot
after revised fixation.

A counter reply has been filed on behalf of the

applicant and it has been submitted that the judgment
mlch was passed an the earlier OA mo. 562/1990, tna

ooniplete relief has been granted to him. ;ie has been

allowed notional fixation of his pay right from the date
his next junior was promoted and the arrears of pay has
not been paid to him as per the direction of this very '
Bench of the Trlmunal and therefore the criginal Applloa-
tion is hit by the doctrine of res-judicata and the same
deserves to he dismissed on chis count alone. As regards

.racts of this case it is averred that the applicant
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hss Idggd ciivsn his SGni'--rl-!-\r ^ ixi-Lto bt_uj-..rj.x.y, pay ano allowances as per

tile eforesaid judcment of this Tribunal . since he has

been alreacy granted the due proi-otion and seniority as
well as fixation of pay notionally, he does not deserve

any relief whatsoever and the Original Application

deserves to be dismissed with costs.

6. t7G have hoard the learned counsel for the

applicant alonewith the applicant in person (snri suresh

Kumar D.) as well as the learned counsel for the respon
dents at a considerable length and have oiven our anxious

consic.eration and thought to the submissions, pleadings
and tne records of this case.

7. Ihe learned counsel for the applicant as strived

hard to persuade us that the applicant is entitled to

both the reliefs. As far as relief Mo. 1 is oonoerned it

has been submitted that his next Junior shri .-.L. Thakur
was inract ordered to be pro.moted froia 06/03/1989 but
chere was celo-^y in his joining and ho joinod only on

29/08/1989. This delay of his joining should not affect
the applicant and had he joined in time the applicant
would have got the promotion from that date. Thus the
date of promotion of the applicant to the post of

Administrative Officer should be raade effective from
06/03/1989 inste;=d of "^g/np/iQnq "rx u i ior .-^/Ud/iy89. r.e had also sub.mitted

that the =prlicant should not suffer for the fault of
somebo dy els e.

8- how adverting to the second prayer, the learned
counsel for the applicant has submitted that the applicant
has phyei,_al..y worKGd on the ,ost of Adinlnlstratlve officQ:
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fron 26/03/1992 to 13/11/1999 but he has not been paid
tne due salary for this post. Despite the fact that he
uas pnysrcally rendered service and shouldered higher

responsibilities required for the said tost, the
applicant is fully entitled the actual arrears of dues
or tills post. He has also submitted that there is no

question or any res-judicata in respect of either of the

reliefs since in the first case the question of date of

Fronotion was not in issue or determined and as far as
the next relief the same was not the subject raatter of

earlier OA and has arisen only since his earlier OA
was allowed and tne question of payiaent of dues of pay
was Consequent to the revised pay fixation.

i.-n the other hand the learned counsel for the

respondents has strenapusly opposed both the claims of
the applicant and has reiterated the facts and crounds

r.u,ni.ion--_o in i_he reply, it has been submitted
that the earlier order has been fully complied with and
tne applicant has oeen given his due benefits at par witl
his next onicr and the orielnal OpUeetion is hit by
doctrine of r?=s—luain-iT-= itc-s ju..icat,a as well as no cause of action

survives to aim.

iO» He have Considered th--. ^ •co.o- xival Contentions and

oUbiiiissions made on bohai e „-c i-u , .c -sc on DcaalL tne parties. Ag far as the

first reJ i'" I* is O'•no'vn-- '■-- o c..nc..rnou, oo are not imgressod oith che
subiuissions of the lor^n-wi c-.un-rl -r-r

as A-ministr-n-i^/ ^ spilicant chat-  . L.r J.VO Orf:L^r=>-rosee ct pronetionp^ the e::onld ee oiven ef-ct
from 06/03/1989 iotCO UC/U.i/ ! V.SM 1 e -1- , , _ .n - ^ ,-e / _ „ /or f 9/08/1939,, for th

simple reas in that as nextthe /below rule 3 senior g^ts
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his seniority over the next junior and all other benefits
at par with his next junior. The same has been granted

to the applicant and thus this relief cannot be granted
to the applicant.

11. As regards the second relief we have to struggle
very hard so as to reach to the crux of the matter and
heart of the actual controversy. Vfe franlcly oonfefirs that
■ith the a^njoint reading or the judgment of this 3«nch
of the Tribunal anr^ -i t u .^-auax and i^s implement a action and
pleaGin-rm • , i qo-.-, ,,,^  . pjau. a.uter consistent hammerina

he learnecj ceiuns' i i rnra in.. ...*u.or .,110 deplicano and also the
agplioant himself i,.jq f'Toa f-rh r'av-r-'' --i.wc (_o to carry out an incisivo

anslysis in tha rnaM-<^y in"  atiu nnaliy we could find and
sense the actual ooatroversy. Tha actual contrnvercy as
regards the a,,plicont' .

c m '.f.-plleant

performed cn the post of Administrative
Officer with effect frou 26/03/1992 to 13/11/1999 and he
<vas given fixation in the nerraal course at Rs. 2,000/-
in the scale of . 2 nnn —a mn/-  -.s. /,uuu g,200/- ana consequential

increments thereon. He infect -hvai-^nn-r i apaysically worked on the

mred the responsibilities of the said f-;o3t
onra-tfeg auties of higher importfwico. The Cf^se of the

applicant ia that had the applicandlhrouoted froP due
bate i.e. froP 21/07/19S9 his.pay on the post of Adpinls-
trative officer as on 25/03/lO9'> 17-001 .-^ o-,

'  I'louiti nav-a leeen 2,120/—bu- .10 has got the actual pajnnent on the basis of Rs.
2,000/-. since ho was deprived of th, due fixation at the
relevant time and thus differ'.n.-o -•'--rc.ic,.. two increment was
continued till Annoxure p': : g
U/11/1999. Thus for all -heso period he got less paypent.
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1X ̂  • -'his claii.; he '-eilu iiot .lava laeiOe at earlier data.
nis fate r'-T-^rdia' . hi -i i-- . j ,•- _^rG ^ ri.jiuocron rroai ;^ack date v:as

~n aolf-drUii.S.in this viee of the natter the judraiient of
ti.is Stench of the Tribunal In aarUer case that ho sh.oulc;
he olven notional fixation -.xasild not corte in the ssaf of
t.i'o. ai ■'il 1 c a nt • since t'eio a;/- >-•»

h - ^ i i e-c.. v'■ J -s-^Sile T.T-, o XT,-. J- 1 7 .-i-,, ..ot there in that
•w...j-3, Loo-'oina thss ct-ntr^vc' '*""v oi ,--i.. e.ioin cnotnor annle -nee the

^ e applicant's position is that the applicant has
rVsloally cartied out his duties on the trcssoti. :o : : ,::t
i.e. Administrative cffioer froas 26/03/1992 to 18/11/1999
there is no reason to nxnx him the actual pay. The
princi^.l.n o. no no pay as laid down in ?R-27(a) apply
only Uhen the person does not shoulder the duties and
resuonolnllitles of the higher post. Thus the arplioant
cannot b>- rc-v-i^s r.Uoa ,9,,a  te.ne ouf aT"rP3rF can ■ . j a -dnri:/; - - on -^t and tor the
ieriods/o.^c:i nsb actually shouldered the nicher r-s, -ns - :,i_

Vuus in our considered opinion the saec,x..
prayer raade in the original Application is well founded
anc .he applicant cannot be denied of his due difference
of the salary in the garb of judcraent passed in the
earlier CA, since the same could govern the controve:
which was involved in th- p^-clcular case and not th<
Controversy foroic; t - - —isp '^hn- n,.  - v^dse, ihus the contention of
the respondents that he -is n-f- on-h-it-i ^ ^-  n.te, entitlea ror any difference
^ i" .G f i f rc 1 in4- T... T •!

higher post stands
repellea and cannot be concurred by us.

la. in the- premiseso-he Original Application deserves
to be partly alloued. The respondents are directed to make

•  c; \r

le

payment of difference of itand allowances between what
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he has drawn and what he was entitled as per the revised
pay fixation vide letter dated 13th December 1999

(Annexure a/IO) on the yost of Administrative officer
during the period from 2S/03/1992 to 18/11/1999 odthin a
I^rxod oi. 3 montns from the date of receipt of cow of
this order, ether reliefs are declined, bae.ovor maere

♦  O.A. stands disp-^.sed -forder as to coses

Aorninistrative Hember ^ i^ausnj-x)
"udicial Member

" e>iiA"

p,t;

_  , '■■■ - •
/p iTOufl Ije "i i


